

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES

PROJECT NAME: Gifford Neighborhood 45th Street Beautification Project Phase II

PROJECT NO: IRC-1748, BID NO. 2019008

Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Price Increase	Price Decrease
104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	10.00	5.00		50.00
110-7-1	MAILBOX, F&I, SINGLE	EA	400.00	3.00		1,200.00
430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, ROUND, 18" S/CD (RCP, CL III)	LF	130.00	12.00		1,560.00
430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT, ROUND, 24" S/CD (RCP, CL III)	LF	150.00	8.00		1,200.00
430-175-136	PIPE CULVERT, ROUND, 36" S/CD (RCP, CL III)	LF	240.00	4.00		960.00
522-4	BUS SHELTER PAD (10" THICK)	SY	65.00	466.00		30,290.00
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	40.00	2.00		80.00
580-1A	MULCH (FLORIMULCH) (4" THICK)	CY	60.00	27.00		1,620.00
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN (FURNISH & INSTALL) (LESS THAN 12 SF)	AS	500.00	6.00		3,000.00
700-1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN (RELOCATE) (LESS THAN 12 SF)	AS	250.00	1.00		250.00
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC (STANDARD) (WHITE) (SOLID) (12")	LF	4.00	29.00		116.00
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC (STANDARD) (WHITE) (SOLID) (24")	LF	10.00	83.00		830.00
730-90	TEMPORARY PUMPING SYSTEM (TYPE B) (37,700 GPM MIN.)	LS	25000.00	1.00		25,000.00
1050-15-223B	UTILITY PIPE, ADJUST/MODIFY, 5-7.9" (6" PVC, FM)	LF	40.00	240.00		9,600.00
1050-31-206	UTILITY PIPE - PVC, F&I (6")	LF	40.00	4.00		160.00
400-1-2	CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS	CY	900.00	2.24	2,016.00	
430-175-224	PIPE CULVERT, OTHER SHAPE ELIP/ARCH, 24" S/CD (RCP, CL III) (INSTALL ONLY)	LF	150.00	37.00	5,550.00	
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK (REINFORCED FIBER)	SY	50.00	121.00	6,050.00	
WCD 6	DIRECTIONAL DRILLING 8" HDPE	LS	26070.00	1.00	26,070.00	
WCD8	6" to 8" Pipe Differential	LS	11322.07	1.00	11,322.07	
WCD	INLETS DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D PARTIAL (H2O GRATE)	EA	353.85	13.00	4,600.05	
WCD 5	New Type-H DBI Top to	LS	3,800	1	3,800.00	
	FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	174500	1		174,500.00
	SUBTOTALS				59,408.12	250,416.00
	Gifford Neighborhood 45th Street Beautification Project Phase II			TOTAL	\$191,007.88	